WHEREAS, the City of Lake City, Florida (hereinafter the “City”), by and 

through the Lake City Police Department (hereinafter the “Police Department”) 

desires to apply for the Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (hereinafter 

the “Grant”) in the amount of one hundred thirteen thousand nine hundred 

forty-two dollars and zero cents ($113,942.00) to purchase equipment for the 

use and benefit of the Police Department in their tactical enforcement and 

apprehension duties and pink badges for the Police Officers to wear in support 

of Breast Cancer Awareness; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that applying for the aforementioned

[...]

The above recitals are true and accurate and are incorporated 

herein and made a part of this resolution. 

Section 2. the City, by and through the Lake City Police Department, is 

hereby authorized to apply for the Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance in the 

amount of one hundred thirteen thousand nine hundred forty-two dollars and 

zero cents ($113,942.00). 

Section 3. The Mayor, or city administration, is authorized to execute any 

and all documentation relating to the Grant. 

Section 4. This resolution shall become effective immediately upon 

passage and adoption. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED at a meeting of the City Council this _____ day of